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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

 

EXPRESS MOBILE, INC., 

 

 Plaintiff, 

 

 v. 

 

GODADDY.COM, LLC, 

 

  Defendant. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Civil Action No. 1:19-cv-01937-MFK 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Express Mobile, Inc. appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered on March 6, 2023, by 

the District Court in Civil Action No. 1:19-cv-01937-MFK (D.I. 331), along with all findings, 

holdings, rulings, conclusions, determinations, opinions, claim constructions, and orders leading 

thereto or merged therein, including, but not limited to: 

1) the disposition of Plaintiff’s Renewed Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law, or, in the 

Alternative, for a New Trial (D.I. 333) as set forth in the Memorandum Opinion and 

Order dated July 5, 2023 (D.I. 341);  

2) the Court’s claim constructions as set forth in the Opinion dated June 1, 2021 (D.I. 121), 

Order dated June 8, 2021 (D.I. 129), and the Memorandum Opinion and Order dated 

August 8, 2022 (D.I. 341); 

3) the disposition of Defendant’s Motion for Summary Judgment (D.I. 156) as set forth in 

the Memorandum Opinion and Order dated August 8, 2022 (D.I. 341) and Plaintiffs’ 

Motion for Reargument (D.I. 262) as set forth in the Oral Order dated October 27, 2022 

(D.I. 271). 
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Dated: August 3, 2023 

 

DEVLIN LAW FIRM LLC 

 

 /s/ Timothy Devlin    

 Timothy Devlin (No. 4241) 

tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com 

1526 Gilpin Avenue 

Wilmington, DE 19806 

Telephone: (302) 449-9010 

Facsimile: (302) 353-4251 

 

OF COUNSEL: 

 

James R. Nuttall (pro hac vice) 

John L. Abramic (pro hac vice) 

Michael Dockterman (pro hac vice) 

Katherine H. Tellez (pro hac vice) 

Robert F. Kappers (pro hac vice) 

Tron Fu (pro hac vice) 

Daniel F. Gelwicks (pro hac vice) 

jnuttall@steptoe.com 

jabramic@steptoe.com 

mdocketerman@steptoe.com 

ktellez@steptoe.com 

rkappers@steptoe.com 

tfu@steptoe.com 

dgelwicks@steptoe.com 

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 

227 West Monroe, Suite 4700 

Chicago, IL 60606 

(312) 577-1300 

 

Christopher A. Suarez (pro hac vice) 

csuarez@steptoe.com 

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW  

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 429-8131 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff Express Mobile, Inc. 
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